508189044 10/24/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8236228

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SONY CORPORATION			04/01/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	SONY G	SONY GROUP CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1-7-1 KC	1-7-1 KONAN MINATO-KU		
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ	ТОКҮО		
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN		
	PS Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		0987535		
	E DATA			
Fax Number: Correspondence wil	II be sent to t if provided; m	t he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will htabona@anaqua.com IIKE TABONA	' is unsuccessful, it will be sent be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Email:	II be sent to t if provided; m e: N	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will i</i> htabona@anaqua.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam	II be sent to t if provided; m e: N 18	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will i</i> htabona@anaqua.com IIKE TABONA	be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Il be sent to t if provided; m e: N 18	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will i</i> itabona@anaqua.com IIKE TABONA 84 SHEPHERDS BUSH RD	be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Il be sent to t if provided; m e: N 18	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will i</i> itabona@anaqua.com IIKE TABONA 84 SHEPHERDS BUSH RD ONDON, GREAT BRITAIN W67	be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	Il be sent to t if provided; m e: N 18	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will i</i> itabona@anaqua.com IIKE TABONA 84 SHEPHERDS BUSH RD ONDON, GREAT BRITAIN W67 MICHAEL TABONA	be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	Il be sent to t if provided; m e: N 18	if that is unsuccessful, it will intabona@anaqua.com IIKE TABONA 84 SHEPHERDS BUSH RD ONDON, GREAT BRITAIN W67 MICHAEL TABONA /Mike Tabona/	be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=commercial reg	Il be sent to t if provided; m e: N 18 L R: gister#page1.	if that is unsuccessful, it will intabona@anaqua.com IIKE TABONA 84 SHEPHERDS BUSH RD ONDON, GREAT BRITAIN W67 MICHAEL TABONA /Mike Tabona/ 10/24/2023	be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=commercial reg	Il be sent to t if provided; m e: N 11 L R: gister#page1. gister#page2.	if that is unsuccessful, it will intabona@anaqua.com IIKE TABONA 84 SHEPHERDS BUSH RD ONDON, GREAT BRITAIN W67 MICHAEL TABONA /Mike Tabona/ 10/24/2023	be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=commercial reg source=commercial reg	Il be sent to t if provided; m e: N 18 L R: gister#page1. gister#page2. gister#page3.	if that is unsuccessful, it will intabona@anaqua.com IIKE TABONA 84 SHEPHERDS BUSH RD ONDON, GREAT BRITAIN W67 MICHAEL TABONA /Mike Tabona/ 10/24/2023 tif tif	be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=commercial reg source=commercial reg source=commercial reg	Il be sent to t if provided; me: N 11 Lu R: gister#page1. gister#page2. gister#page3. gister#page4.	if that is unsuccessful, it will intabona@anaqua.com IIKE TABONA 84 SHEPHERDS BUSH RD ONDON, GREAT BRITAIN W67 MICHAEL TABONA /Mike Tabona/ 10/24/2023 tif tif tif	be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=commercial reg source=commercial reg	Il be sent to t if provided; m e: N 18 L R: gister#page1. gister#page2. gister#page3. gister#page4. gister#page5.	if that is unsuccessful, it will intabona@anaqua.com IIKE TABONA 84 SHEPHERDS BUSH RD ONDON, GREAT BRITAIN W67 MICHAEL TABONA /Mike Tabona/ 10/24/2023 tif tif tif	be sent via US Mail.	



Certificate of Translation

I hereby certify that I am fluent in the Japanese and English languages and have rendered a complete and accurate English translation of the attached document.

Dated May 12, 2021

hê

Masayoshi Doshida General Manager, Planning & Control Department Intellectual Property Division Sony Group Corporation

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Notary, in and for Tokyo, Japan, do hereby certify that Takeshi Nakamura, an agent of Masayoshi Doshita, General Manager, Planning & Control Department, Intellectual Property Division of Sony Group Corporation, located at 1-7-1, Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, has stated in my very presence that the said Masayoshi Doshita acknowledged himself that the signature appearing on the attached document is his true and authentic signature.

Dated this 20th day of May, 2021.

Notary : MUKAI Tsuyoshi 4-4-7,Kojimachi,Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo,Japan Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau



令和3年登簿第 1030 号

記 前E

嘱託人 ソニーグループ株式会社(本店 東京都港区 港南1丁目7番1号)知的財産センター 企画管理部 統 括部長 土信田雅祥 は、添付証書の署名が自己のものに 相違ない旨、代理人中村剛士を通じ本公証人に対し自認 した。

よって、これを認証する。

令和3年5月20日、本職役場において

東京都千代田区麹町4丁目4番7号

Ś

東京法務局所属

公証人

(TRANSLATION) CERTIFICATE OF ALL PRESENT MATTERS

1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo Sony Group Corporation

Corporate Registration Number	0104-01-067252		
Trade Name	Sony Corporation		
	Sony Group Corporation		
	changed on April 1, 2021		
	registered on April 1, 2021		
Address of Head Office	1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo		
Manner of	Electronic publication		
Publication	https://www.sony.com/ja/SonyInfo/IR/pn/		
	However, it will be published through Nihon Keizai Shimbun in case that		
	electronic publication is not available due to accident(s) or any unavoidable ground(s)		
	changed on April 1, 2021		
	registered on April 1, 2021		
Date of Incorporation	May 7, 1946		
Business Purposes	(1) Manufacturing and sales of electronic/electric machines and products		
	(2) Manufacturing and sales of medical, optical and other kinds of machines and products		
	(3) Planning, production and sales of audio/visual software		
	(4) Planning, production and sales of computer software		
	(5) Manufacturing and sales of metal industrial, chemical and ceramic products		
	(6) Manufacturing and sales of textile products, paper/woodwork products, miscellaneous daily goods, foods and toys		
	(7) Manufacturing and sales of transportation machines and products and oil/coal products		
	(8) Real estate, construction and transportation and warehousing business(9) Publishing and printing business		
	 (10) Advertising agency, insurance agency, broadcasting business, leisure business such as travel and sports, and other services 		
	(11) Financial business		
	(12) Category I and Category II Telecommunications Carrier based on the		
	Telecom- munications Business Act		
	(13) Business relating to investment in stocks and bonds, etc.		
	(14) Manufacturing, sales and import/export business incidental or relating to the above		
	(15) Providing services incidental or relating to the above		
	(16) Investment in those who are doing the above business		
	(17) Any and all business incidental or relating to the above		

Translation for the below listed matters is omitted.

Ref. No. $\mathcal{7}$ 475814 * The underlined portion(s) is(are) closed articles.

1/41

1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo Sony Group Corporation

Translation for the above listed matters is omitted.

This is to certify that the above are all of the actually effective matters registered on the Company Register. April 22, 2021 Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, District of Minato-branch The Registrar Hideyuki TAKIZAWA (Seal)

41/41

現在事項全部証明書

東京都港区港南一丁目7番1号 ソニーグループ株式会社 会补法人等番号 0104-01-067252 ソニー株式会社 商号 ソニーグループ株式会社 令和 3年 4月 1日愛更 令和 3年 4月 1日登記 東京都港区港南一丁目7番1号 本店 **留子公告とする**。 令和 3年 4月 1日変更 公告をする方法 https://www.sony.com/ ja/SonyInfo/IR/pn/ ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告をすることができない場合は、日本経 済新聞に掲載して行う。 令和 3年 4月 1日登記 会社成立の年月日 昭和21年5月7日 自的 1 電子・電気機械器具の製造、販売 2. 医療機械器具、光学機械器具およびその他機械器具の製造、販売 3. 音声・映像のソフトウェアの企画、制作、販売 4. コンピュータソフトウェアの金画、制作、販売 5. 金属工業製品、化学工業製品および窯業製品の製造、販売 6.繊維製品、紙・木工品、日用雑貨品、食料品および玩具の製造、販売 7、輸送用機械器具および石油・石炭製品の製造、販売 8. 不動産業、建設業および運輸倉庫業 9. 出版業および印刷業 10.広告代理業、保険代理業、放送事業、旅行・スポーツ等のレジャー業お よびその他のサービス業 11. 金融業 12. 電気通信事業法に基づく第一種および第二種電気通信事業 13.株式、債券等への投資に関する業務 14. 前各号に附帯または関連する物品の製造、販売および輸出入業 15. 前各号に関連する役務の提供 16. 前各号の営業を行なう者に対する投資 17. 前各号に附帯または関連する一切の業務 单元株式数 100株 36億株 発行可能株式総数|

整理番号 ア475814

1/41

RECORDED: 10/24/2023